ORIGINAL

RESÖLUTION NO. 206

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING CONTINUING CLOSURE OF 183RD STREET AT DAYTON AVE.

WHEREAS, the City is authorized to adopt a resolution closing any city street to any or all traffic in order to protect public safety upon the recommendation of a qualified traffic engineer for street closure (WAC 308-330-270 and Shoreline Municipal Code 10.35.010); and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has conducted a traffic investigation of 183rd Street at Dayton Ave. as part of the Neighborhood Traffic Safety Program and recommends closure of this street as a measure to improve pedestrian and driver safety by eliminating cut-through traffic;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Closure. 183rd Street shall be closed at Dayton Avenue until further action of the City Council.

Section 2. Closure Devices. Within purchasing policy and procedures, the City Manager is authorized to design and implement closure devices or structures compatible with traffic safety and emergency access needs after consulting with neighboring properties.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON May 12, 2003

Mayor Scott Jepsen

ATTEST:

Sharon Mattioli, CMC

City Clerk